YouGov

YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

Total
For the following question, please remember that your
answers are always treated confidentially and are never
analysed individually. We have provided you with a "Prefer
not to say" option if you would rather not share your
experiences.By 'substance use’, we mean ANY use of
alcohol, illicit drugs (e.g. heroin, cocaine, cannabis etc.),
psychoactive substances and/ or prescription drugs. This
could range from someone using/ consuming these
substances occasionally, to a full addiction.Have you EVER
been negatively affected by the substance use of any of the
following people? (Please select all that apply. If you have
never been negatively affected by the substance use of
someone you know, please select the 'Not applicable’
option)
Unweighted base 4158
Base: All GB adults 4158
Your parent/ guardian 8%
Your child 4%
A sibling 4%
Another family member (excluding a parent, child or sibling) 8%
A friend 11%
A colleague 3%
Someone else | know 7%
Don't know 2%
Not applicable - | have never been negatively affected by the 63%
substance use of someone | know
Prefer not to say 4%
Are you happy to continue with this section of the survey?
Unweighted base 1276
Base: All GB adults that have been negatively affected by 1293
someone else's substance use
Yes, | am 95%
No, | am not 5%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved YouGov.co.uk


Hannah.Levin
YouGov


YouGov Survey Results - Adfam
Sample Size: 4158 GB adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

As areminder, please remember that your answers are
always treated confidentially and are never analysed
individually. We have provided you with a "Prefer not to
say" option if you would rather not share your
experiences.You previously mentioned that you have been
negatively affected by one or more people's substance use.
Thinking about any occasions you have been negatively
affected by someone else's substance use...Which, if any,
of the following substances did they/ do they use? (Please
select all that apply. If any of your answer(s) do not appear
in the list below, please type them into the 'Other' box)

Unweighted base

Base: All GB adults that have been negatively affected by
someone else's substance use

Alcohol

Prescription drugs

So-called legal 'highs' (e.g. spice, bath salts etc.)

Class C drugs (e.g. anabolic steroids, GHB etc.)

Class B drugs (e.g. cannabis, speed, ketamine, methadone,
amphetamines etc.)

Class A drugs (e.g. heroin, cocaine, ecstasy, LSD etc.)
Other

Don't know/ can't recall

Prefer not to say

Refused

Total

1276
1293
71%
10%
5%
5%
33%
28%
1%
2%
0%
5%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

YouGov.co.uk


Hannah.Levin
YouGov


YouGov

YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

Total
You previously mentioned that you have been negatively
affected by one or more people's substance use.In which, if
any, of the following ways have you ever been negatively
affected by their substance use? (Please select all that
apply. If your answers do not appear in the list below,
please type them into the 'Other’ box)
Unweighted base 1276
Base: All GB adults that have been negatively affected by 1293
someone else's substance use
Mental ill-health (e.g. stress, anxiety, depression etc.) 34%
Relationship difficulties with the user (e.g. arguments, a
breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception 63%
etc.
Relationship difficulties with others (e.g. arguments, ;
breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception 27%
etc.)
Stigma or judgement (e.g. from friends, family, colleagues etc.) 13%
Financial impacts (e.g. debt, having to give up work or reduce 17%
hours etc.)
Physical violence/ abuse 18%
General disruption of daily life (e.g. disruption_ of family 5%
occasions etc.)
Contact with the police, courts, or justice system 15%
Physical ill-health 13%
Having to take on caring responsibilities (e.g. for children, for 15%
the user etc.)
Other 11%
Don't know/ can't recall 1%
Prefer not to say 2%
Refused 5%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved YouGov.co.uk


Hannah.Levin
YouGov


YouGov Survey Results - Adfam
Sample Size: 4158 GB adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

As areminder, please remember that your answers are
always treated confidentially and are never analysed
individually. We have provided you with a "Prefer not to
say" option if you would rather not share your
experiences.In which, if any, of the following ways are you
currently negatively affected by their substance use?
(Please select all that apply. If any of your answers do not
appear in the list below, please type them into the 'Other’
box. If you are not currently negatively affected by
someone else's substance use, please select the 'Not
applicable’ option)
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults that have been negatively affected by
someone else's substance use
Mental ill-health (e.g. stress, anxiety, depression etc.)
Relationship difficulties with the user (e.g. arguments, a
breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception
etc.)
Relationship difficulties with others (e.g. arguments, a
breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception
etc.)
Stigma or judgement (e.g. from friends, family, colleagues etc.)
Financial impacts (e.g. debt, having to give up work or reduce
hours etc.)
Physical violence/ abuse
General disruption of daily life (e.g. disruption of family
occasions etc.)
Contact with the police, courts, or justice system

Physical ill-health

Having to take on caring responsibilities (e.g. for children, for
the user etc.)

Other
Don't know

Not applicable - | am not currently affected by someone else's
substance use

Prefer not to say
Refused / Don't Know / Prefer not to say

Total

1276
1293

11%

16%

7%

2%
4%
1%
6%
1%
3%
3%
4%
1%
59%
2%
9%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

YouGov.co.uk


Hannah.Levin
YouGov


YouGov

YouGov Survey Results - Adfam
Sample Size: 4158 GB adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

Total

Thinking about your current negative experiences of the

substance use of somebody else...How often do you

experience each of the following? (Please select the option

that comes closest on each row)

Mental ill-health (e.g. stress, anxiety, depression etc.)
Unweighted base 141

Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by

someone else's substance use in the listed way 146
On a daily basis 56%
2 to 6 times a week 11%
Once a week 12%
Once a month 9%
Once every 3 months 2%
Once every 6 months 2%
Once a year -
Less often than once a year 3%
Don't know/ can't recall 3%
Prefer not to say 3%
Relationship difficulties with the user (e.g. arguments, a
breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy,
deception etc.)
Unweighted base 206
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by 212
someone else's substance use in the listed way
On a daily basis 19%
2 to 6 times a week 20%
Once a week 17%
Once a month 16%
Once every 3 months 9%
Once every 6 months 5%
Once a year 4%
Less often than once a year 3%
Don't know/ can't recall 3%
Prefer not to say 4%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved YouGov.co.uk


Hannah.Levin
YouGov


YouGov Survey Results - Adfam
Sample Size: 4158 GB adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

Relationship difficulties with others (e.g. arguments, a
breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy,
deception etc.)
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by
someone else's substance use in the listed way
On a daily basis
2 to 6 times a week
Once a week
Once a month
Once every 3 months
Once every 6 months
Once a year
Less often than once a year
Don't know/ can't recall
Prefer not to say
Stigma or judgement (e.g. from friends, family, colleagues
etc.)
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by
someone else's substance use in the listed way
On a daily basis
2to 6 times a week
Once a week
Once a month
Once every 3 months
Once every 6 months
Once a year
Less often than once a year
Don't know/ can't recall
Prefer not to say

Total

81
87

17%
11%
21%
24%
6%
6%
3%
4%
5%
3%

28
29

13%
12%
17%
23%
15%
8%
3%
3%
3%
3%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

YouGov.co.uk


Hannah.Levin
YouGov


YouGov Survey Results - Adfam
Sample Size: 4158 GB adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

Total
Financial impacts (e.g. debt, having to give up work or
reduce hours etc.)
Unweighted base 49
Base: All GB adults that are currently negati.vely affected by 50
someone else's substance use in the listed way
On a daily basis 49%
2to 6 times a week 11%
Once a week 19%
Once a month 11%
Once every 3 months 2%
Once every 6 months -
Once a year 2%
Less often than once a year -
Don't know/ can't recall 2%
Prefer not to say 4%
Physical violence/ abuse
Unweighted base 16
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by 19
someone else's substance use in the listed way
On a daily basis =
2to 6 times a week 22%
Once a week 24%
Once a month 10%
Once every 3 months 15%
Once every 6 months 4%
Once a year -
Less often than once a year 17%
Don't know/ can't recall -
Prefer not to say 9%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

YouGov.co.uk


Hannah.Levin
YouGov


YouGov

YouGov Survey Results - Adfam
Sample Size: 4158 GB adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

Total
General disruption of daily life (e.g. disruption of family
occasions etc.)
Unweighted base 80
Base: All GB adults that are currently negati.vely affected by 83
someone else's substance use in the listed way
On a daily basis 18%
2to 6 times a week 12%
Once a week 23%
Once a month 16%
Once every 3 months 20%
Once every 6 months 6%
Once a year -
Less often than once a year -
Don't know/ can't recall 3%
Prefer not to say 2%
Contact with the police, courts, or justice system
Unweighted base 14
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by 15
someone else's substance use in the listed way
On a daily basis =
2to 6 times a week 18%
Once a week 6%
Once a month 16%
Once every 3 months 13%
Once every 6 months 17%
Once a year 6%
Less often than once a year 8%
Don't know/ can't recall 5%
Prefer not to say 11%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved YouGov.co.uk


Hannah.Levin
YouGov


YouGov Survey Results - Adfam
Sample Size: 4158 GB adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

Total
Physical ill-health
Unweighted base 32
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by 33
someone else's substance use in the listed way
On a daily basis 57%
2 to 6 times a week 20%
Once a week 6%
Once a month -
Once every 3 months 5%
Once every 6 months -
Once a year -
Less often than once a year 3%
Don't know/ can't recall 5%
Prefer not to say 3%
Having to take on caring responsibilities (e.g. for children,
for the user etc.)
Unweighted base 30
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by 33
someone else's substance use in the listed way
On a daily basis 50%
2to 6 times a week 15%
Once a week 26%
Once a month -
Once every 3 months -
Once every 6 months 6%
Once a year -
Less often than once a year -
Don't know/ can't recall -
Prefer not to say 4%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

YouGov.co.uk


Hannah.Levin
YouGov


10

YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

As areminder, please remember that your answers are
always treated confidentially and are never analysed
individually. We have provided you with a "Prefer not to
say" option if you would rather not share your
experiences.You previously mentioned that you have been
negatively affected by one or more people's substance use.
Thinking about any occasions you have been negatively
affected by someone else's substance use...Which, if any,
of the following substances did they/ do they use? (Please
select all that apply. If any of your answer(s) do not appear
in the list below, please type them into the 'Other' box)

Unweighted base

Base: All GB adults that have been negatively affected by
someone else's substance use

Alcohol

Prescription drugs

So-called legal 'highs' (e.g. spice, bath salts etc.)

Class C drugs (e.g. anabolic steroids, GHB etc.)

Class B drugs (e.g. cannabis, speed, ketamine, methadone,
amphetamines etc.)

Class A drugs (e.g. heroin, cocaine, ecstasy, LSD etc.)
Other

Don't know/ can't recall

Prefer not to say

Refused

Total

1276
1293

71%
10%
5%
5%
33%

28%
1%
2%
0%
5%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

YouGov.co.uk


Hannah.Levin
YouGov


YouGov

YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

Total
You previously mentioned that you have been negatively
affected by one or more people's substance use.In which, if
any, of the following ways have you ever been negatively
affected by their substance use? (Please select all that
apply. If your answers do not appear in the list below,
please type them into the 'Other’ box)
Unweighted base 1276
Base: All GB adults that have been negatively affected by 1293
someone else's substance use
Mental ill-health (e.g. stress, anxiety, depression etc.) 34%
Relationship difficulties with the user (e.g. arguments, a
breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception 63%
etc.)
Relationship difficulties with others (e.g. arguments, a
breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception 27%
etc.)
Stigma or judgement (e.g. from friends, family, colleagues etc.) 13%
Financial impacts (e.g. debt, having to give up work or reduce 17%
hours etc.)
Physical violence/ abuse 18%
General disruption of daily life (e.g. disruption of family 5%
occasions etc.)
Contact with the police, courts, or justice system 15%
Physical ill-health 13%
Having to take on caring responsibilities (e.g. for children, for 15%
the user etc.)
Other 11%
Don't know/ can't recall 1%
Prefer not to say 2%
Refused 5%

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved YouGov.co.uk


Hannah.Levin
YouGov


12

YouGov Survey Results - Adfam
Sample Size: 4158 GB adults
Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

As areminder, please remember that your answers are
always treated confidentially and are never analysed
individually. We have provided you with a "Prefer not to
say" option if you would rather not share your
experiences.In which, if any, of the following ways are you
currently negatively affected by their substance use?
(Please select all that apply. If any of your answers do not
appear in the list below, please type them into the 'Other’
box. If you are not currently negatively affected by
someone else's substance use, please select the 'Not
applicable’ option)
Unweighted base
Base: All GB adults that ever have been negatively affected
by someone else's substance use (excluding DK and Prefer
not to say)
Mental ill-health (e.g. stress, anxiety, depression etc.)
Relationship difficulties with the user (e.g. arguments, a
breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception
etc.)
Relationship difficulties with others (e.g. arguments, a
breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception
etc.)
Stigma or judgement (e.g. from friends, family, colleagues etc.)
Financial impacts (e.g. debt, having to give up work or reduce
hours etc.)
Physical violence/ abuse
General disruption of daily life (e.g. disruption of family
occasions etc.)
Contact with the police, courts, or justice system
Physical ill-health
Having to take on caring responsibilities (e.g. for children, for
the user etc.)
Other
Don't know
Not applicable - | am not currently affected by someone else's
substance use
Prefer not to say
Refused / Don't Know / Prefer not to say

Total

1276

1293

11%

16%

%

2%
4%
1%
6%
1%
3%
3%
4%
1%
59%

2%
9%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)

© 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

YouGov.co.uk


Hannah.Levin
YouGov


