#### YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

Total

For the following question, please remember that your answers are always treated confidentially and are never analysed individually. We have provided you with a "Prefer not to say" option if you would rather not share your experiences.By 'substance use', we mean ANY use of alcohol, illicit drugs (e.g. heroin, cocaine, cannabis etc.), psychoactive substances and/ or prescription drugs. This could range from someone using/ consuming these substances occasionally, to a full addiction.Have you EVER been negatively affected by the substance use of any of the following people? (Please select all that apply. If you have never been negatively affected by the substance use of someone you know, please select the 'Not applicable' option)

4158	Unweighted base
4158	Base: All GB adults
8%	Your parent/ guardian
4%	Your child
4%	A sibling
8%	Another family member (excluding a parent, child or sibling)
11%	A friend
3%	A colleague
7%	Someone else I know
2%	Don't know
6.3%	Not applicable - I have never been negatively affected by the substance use of someone I know
4%	Prefer not to say
	Are you happy to continue with this section of the survey?
1276	Unweighted base

76
93
%
%
•

#### YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

Total

As a reminder, please remember that your answers are always treated confidentially and are never analysed individually. We have provided you with a "Prefer not to say" option if you would rather not share your experiences. You previously mentioned that you have been negatively affected by one or more people's substance use. Thinking about any occasions you have been negatively affected by someone else's substance use...Which, if any, of the following substances did they/ do they use? (Please select all that apply. If any of your answer(s) do not appear in the list below, please type them into the 'Other' box)

1276	Unweighted base
1293	Base: All GB adults that have been negatively affected by someone else's substance use
71%	Alcohol
10%	Prescription drugs
5%	So-called legal 'highs' (e.g. spice, bath salts etc.)
5%	Class C drugs (e.g. anabolic steroids, GHB etc.)
33%	Class B drugs (e.g. cannabis, speed, ketamine, methadone, amphetamines etc.)
28%	Class A drugs (e.g. heroin, cocaine, ecstasy, LSD etc.)
1%	Other
2%	Don't know/ can't recall
0%	Prefer not to say
5%	Refused

### YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

	Total
You previously mentioned that you have been negatively affected by one or more people's substance use. In which, if any, of the following ways have you ever been negatively affected by their substance use? (Please select all that apply. If your answers do not appear in the list below, please type them into the 'Other' box)	
Unweighted base	1276
Base: All GB adults that have been negatively affected by someone else's substance use	1293
Mental ill-health (e.g. stress, anxiety, depression etc.)	34%
Relationship difficulties with the user (e.g. arguments, a breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception etc.)	63%
Relationship difficulties with others (e.g. arguments, a breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception etc.)	27%
Stigma or judgement (e.g. from friends, family, colleagues etc.)	13%
Financial impacts (e.g. debt, having to give up work or reduce hours etc.)	17%
Physical violence/ abuse	18%
General disruption of daily life (e.g. disruption of family occasions etc.)	45%
Contact with the police, courts, or justice system	15%
Physical ill-health	13%
Having to take on caring responsibilities (e.g. for children, for the user etc.)	15%
Other	11%
Don't know/ can't recall	1%
Prefer not to say	2%
Refused	5%

#### YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

Total

As a reminder, please remember that your answers are always treated confidentially and are never analysed individually. We have provided you with a "Prefer not to say" option if you would rather not share your experiences.In which, if any, of the following ways are you currently negatively affected by their substance use? (Please select all that apply. If any of your answers do not appear in the list below, please type them into the 'Other' box. If you are not currently negatively affected by someone else's substance use, please select the 'Not applicable' option)

Unweighted base	1276
Base: All GB adults that have been negatively affected by someone else's substance use	1293
Mental ill-health (e.g. stress, anxiety, depression etc.)	11%
Relationship difficulties with the user (e.g. arguments, a breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception etc.)	16%
Relationship difficulties with others (e.g. arguments, a breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception etc.)	7%
Stigma or judgement (e.g. from friends, family, colleagues etc.)	2%
Financial impacts (e.g. debt, having to give up work or reduce hours etc.)	4%
Physical violence/ abuse	1%
General disruption of daily life (e.g. disruption of family occasions etc.)	6%
Contact with the police, courts, or justice system	1%
Physical ill-health	3%
Having to take on caring responsibilities (e.g. for children, for the user etc.)	3%
Other	4%
Don't know	1%
Not applicable - I am not currently affected by someone else's substance use	59%
Prefer not to say	2%
Define al / Devil Know / Devfer wet to any	00/

Refused / Don't Know / Prefer not to say 9%

### YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

	Total
Thinking about your current negative experiences of the substance use of somebody elseHow often do you experience each of the following? (Please select the option that comes closest on each row)	
Mental ill-health (e.g. stress, anxiety, depression etc.)	
Unweighted base	141
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by someone else's substance use in the listed way	146
On a daily basis	56%
2 to 6 times a week	11%
Once a week	12%
Once a month	9%
Once every 3 months	2%
Once every 6 months	2%
Once a year	-
Less often than once a year	3%
Don't know/ can't recall	3%
Prefer not to say	3%
Relationship difficulties with the user (e.g. arguments, a breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception etc.)	
Unweighted base	206
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by someone else's substance use in the listed way	212
On a daily basis	19%
2 to 6 times a week	20%
Once a week	17%
Once a month	16%
Once every 3 months	9%
Once every 6 months	5%
Once a year	4%
Less often than once a year	3%
Don't know/ can't recall	3%
Prefer not to say	4%

### YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

	Total
Relationship difficulties with others (e.g. arguments, a breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception etc.)	
Unweighted base	81
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by someone else's substance use in the listed way	87
On a daily basis	17%
2 to 6 times a week	11%
Once a week	21%
Once a month	24%
Once every 3 months	6%
Once every 6 months	6%
Once a year	3%
Less often than once a year	4%
Don't know/ can't recall	5%
Prefer not to say	3%
Stigma or judgement (e.g. from friends, family, colleagues etc.)	
Unweighted base	28
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by someone else's substance use in the listed way	29
On a daily basis	13%
2 to 6 times a week	12%
Once a week	17%
Once a month	23%
Once every 3 months	15%
Once every 6 months	8%
Once a year	3%
Less often than once a year	3%
Don't know/ can't recall	3%
Prefer not to say	3%

### YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

	Total
Financial impacts (e.g. debt, having to give up work or reduce hours etc.)	
Unweighted base	49
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by someone else's substance use in the listed way	50
On a daily basis	49%
2 to 6 times a week	11%
Once a week	19%
Once a month	11%
Once every 3 months	2%
Once every 6 months	-
Once a year	2%
Less often than once a year	-
Don't know/ can't recall	2%
Prefer not to say	4%
Physical violence/ abuse	
Unweighted base	16
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by someone else's substance use in the listed way	19
On a daily basis	-
2 to 6 times a week	22%
Once a week	24%
Once a month	10%
Once every 3 months	15%
Once every 6 months	4%
Once a year	-
Less often than once a year	17%
Don't know/ can't recall	-
Prefer not to say	9%

### YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

	Total
General disruption of daily life (e.g. disruption of family occasions etc.)	
Unweighted base	80
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by someone else's substance use in the listed way	83
On a daily basis	18%
2 to 6 times a week	12%
Once a week	23%
Once a month	16%
Once every 3 months	20%
Once every 6 months	6%
Once a year	
Less often than once a year	
Don't know/ can't recall	3%
Prefer not to say	2%
Contact with the police, courts, or justice system	
Unweighted base	14
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by someone else's substance use in the listed way	15
On a daily basis	-
2 to 6 times a week	18%
Once a week	6%
Once a month	16%
Once every 3 months	13%
Once every 6 months	17%
Once a year	6%
Less often than once a year	8%
Don't know/ can't recall	5%
Prefer not to say	11%

### YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

	Total
Physical ill-health	
Unweighted base	32
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by someone else's substance use in the listed way	33
On a daily basis	57%
2 to 6 times a week	20%
Once a week	6%
Once a month	-
Once every 3 months	5%
Once every 6 months	
Once a year	-
Less often than once a year	3%
Don't know/ can't recall	5%
Prefer not to say	3%
Having to take on caring responsibilities (e.g. for children, for the user etc.)	
Unweighted base	30
Base: All GB adults that are currently negatively affected by someone else's substance use in the listed way	33
On a daily basis	50%
2 to 6 times a week	15%
Once a week	26%
Once a month	-
Once every 3 months	
Once every 6 months	6%
Once a year	•
Less often than once a year	
Don't know/ can't recall	
Prefer not to say	4%

\_\_\_\_\_

#### YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

Total

As a reminder, please remember that your answers are always treated confidentially and are never analysed individually. We have provided you with a "Prefer not to say" option if you would rather not share your experiences. You previously mentioned that you have been negatively affected by one or more people's substance use. Thinking about any occasions you have been negatively affected by someone else's substance use...Which, if any, of the following substances did they/ do they use? (Please select all that apply. If any of your answer(s) do not appear in the list below, please type them into the 'Other' box)

1276	Unweighted base
1293	Base: All GB adults that have been negatively affected by someone else's substance use
71%	Alcohol
10%	Prescription drugs
5%	So-called legal 'highs' (e.g. spice, bath salts etc.)
5%	Class C drugs (e.g. anabolic steroids, GHB etc.)
33%	Class B drugs (e.g. cannabis, speed, ketamine, methadone, amphetamines etc.)
28%	Class A drugs (e.g. heroin, cocaine, ecstasy, LSD etc.)
1%	Other
2%	Don't know/ can't recall
0%	Prefer not to say
5%	Refused

### YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

	Total
You previously mentioned that you have been negatively affected by one or more people's substance use. In which, if any, of the following ways have you ever been negatively affected by their substance use? (Please select all that apply. If your answers do not appear in the list below, please type them into the 'Other' box)	
Unweighted base	1276
Base: All GB adults that have been negatively affected by someone else's substance use	
Mental ill-health (e.g. stress, anxiety, depression etc.)	34%
Relationship difficulties with the user (e.g. arguments, a breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception etc.)	63%
Relationship difficulties with others (e.g. arguments, a breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception etc.)	27%
Stigma or judgement (e.g. from friends, family, colleagues etc.)	13%
Financial impacts (e.g. debt, having to give up work or reduce hours etc.)	1/%
Physical violence/ abuse	18%
General disruption of daily life (e.g. disruption of family occasions etc.)	15%
Contact with the police, courts, or justice system	15%
Physical ill-health	13%
Having to take on caring responsibilities (e.g. for children, for the user etc.)	15%
Other	11%
Don't know/ can't recall	1%
Prefer not to say	2%
Refused	5%

### YouGov Survey Results - Adfam

Sample Size: 4158 GB adults Fieldwork: 28th June - 2nd July 2019

	Total

As a reminder, please remember that your answers are always treated confidentially and are never analysed individually. We have provided you with a "Prefer not to say" option if you would rather not share your experiences.In which, if any, of the following ways are you currently negatively affected by their substance use? (Please select all that apply. If any of your answers do not appear in the list below, please type them into the 'Other' box. If you are not currently negatively affected by someone else's substance use, please select the 'Not applicable' option)

Unweighted base	1276
Base: All GB adults that ever have been negatively affected	
by someone else's substance use (excluding DK and Prefer	1293
not to say)	
Mental ill-health (e.g. stress, anxiety, depression etc.)	11%
Relationship difficulties with the user (e.g. arguments, a breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception	16%
etc.)	10%
Relationship difficulties with others (e.g. arguments, a	
breakdown in communication, withdrawal, secrecy, deception etc.)	7%
Stigma or judgement (e.g. from friends, family, colleagues etc.)	2%
Financial impacts (e.g. debt, having to give up work or reduce hours etc.)	4%
Physical violence/ abuse	1%
General disruption of daily life (e.g. disruption of family occasions etc.)	6%
Contact with the police, courts, or justice system	1%
Physical ill-health	3%
Having to take on caring responsibilities (e.g. for children, for the user etc.)	3%
Other	4%
Don't know	1%
Not applicable - I am not currently affected by someone else's substance use	59%
Prefer not to say	2%
Refused / Don't Know / Prefer not to say	9%

Cell Contents (Column Percentages)